

Hickory-Conover Tourism Development Authority 1960 13th Avenue Drive SE Hickory, NC 28602 Phone: (828) 324-8600

Email: amber@hickorymetro.com

NOTICE

Posted on September 13, 2022 12:00 p.m.

SPECIAL JOINT MEETING OF BOARD OF THE HICKORY-CONOVER TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, HICKORY CITY COUNCIL, AND CONOVER CITY COUNCIL

The Special Joint Meeting of the Board of the Hickory-Conover Tourism Development Authority, Hickory City Council, and Conover City Council

will be held on

Thursday, September 15, 2022 at 12:00 p.m.
In the Catawba 4 Meeting Room at the
Hickory Metro Convention Center
Located at 1960 13th Avenue Drive SE, Hickory NC

The purpose of the Special Joint Meeting is Consideration and Approval of the Bid for the Convention Center Expansion Project; Approval of a Joint Resolution between the City of Hickory, City of Conover, and the Hickory-Conover Tourism Development Authority; Related Lease Amendment; an Interlocal Agreement with the Hickory-Conover Tourism Development Authority; and Discussion of the Benefits and Impact of the Project.

Notice given this 13th day of September 2022, at 12:00 p.m.

Amber M. Howard HCTDA Clerk